OP \$165.00 198832

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tanimura & Antle, Inc.		06/26/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salad Time, L.L.C.
Street Address:	4401 Foxdale Avenue
City:	Irwindale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91706
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1988322	COOL CUT CARROTS
Registration Number:	2113379	COOL CUT CARROTS
Registration Number:	2113374	COOL CUT CELERY
Registration Number:	2321839	COOL CUTS
Registration Number:	2025903	CRIS P. SALADMANDER
Registration Number:	2276145	CRIS P. SALADMANDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)953-1121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2148807002

Email: jcone@hitchcockevert.com

Correspondent Name: John Cone Hitchcock Evert LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 131709

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: READY PAC PRODUCE

TRADEMARK

900053099 REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Cone
Signature:	/johnmcone/
Date:	07/13/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TANIMURA & ANTLE, INC., a California corporation (hereinaster "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the Trademarks and Copyright identified in the Schedule hereto;

WHEREAS, **SALAD TIME**, **L.L.C.**, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 4401 Foxdale Avenue, Irwindale, California 91706, (hereinafter "**Assignee**"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Copyright identified in the Schedule and the registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor had previously agreed to transfer the Trademarks and Copyright to Assignee and Assignor and Assignee wish to memorialize that transfer in a document that can be recorded at the appropriate Trademark Offices and the U.S. Copyright Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, nunc pro tune, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Copyright, the registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 26 day of June, 2006.

TANIMURA & ANTLE, INC.

By: Rick Antle

Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE

Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
Carottes Cool Cut	Canada	TMA498,964
Cool Cut Carrots	United States	1,988,322
Cool Cut Carrots	United States	2,113,379
Cool Cut Carrots	Canada	TMA500,328
Cool Cut Celery	United States	2,113,374
Cool Cut Celery	Canada	TMA533,897
Cool Cut Celery	Japan	4103861
Cool Cuts	United States	2,321,839
Cool Cuts	Canada	TMA623,171
Cris P. Saladmander	United States	2,025,903
Cris P. Saladmander	Canada	TMA536,800
Cris P. Saladmander	Australia	708248
Cris P. Saladmander	Australia	708326
Cris P. Saladmander	United States	2,276,145
Cris P. Saladmander	Canada	TMA537,816

Copyright

3

Copyright Cris P. Saladmander United States Copyright VAu-442-051

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0087

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Rick Antle, having been duly sworn by me, upon his oath states that he is the Chief Executive Officer of **Tanimura & Antle**, **Inc.** that he has read and understands the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute said instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this 26 day of June, 2006.

Signature of Notary Public

(seal)

